RESOLUTION NO. 65-87

Cash Drawer for District Court

WHEREAS, Mason County District Court has moved to new offices in a separate building from the County Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, the District Court Judge has determined there is a need to have cash available to make change when a person pays a fine at District Court,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT a cash drawer of one hundred (\$100.00) dollars be established for Mason County District Court. The cash to be taken from the Current Expense cash balance.

Dated this 15th day of September, 1987.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON_COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Commissioner Gibso

ne oner MCGee 1991

Attest:

Joelop

xc: Commissioners Accounting Department (2) District Court Treasurer